Section 8.08 Expiration of Site Plan Approval. 
Planning Commission approval of a site plan shall expire in accordance with the following: 

A. Expiration of Minor Site Plan Approval. 
A minor site plan shall expire and be of no effect unless, within three hundred sixty-
five (365) calendar days of the Planning Commission’s approval, appropriate permits 
have been approved, construction has begun on the property, and such work is 
diligently pursued in conformance with the approved minor site plan. 

B. Expiration of Preliminary Site Plan Approval.  
Approval of a preliminary site plan shall be valid for a period of three hundred sixty-
five (365) calendar days from the date of approval and shall expire and be of no 
effect unless an application for final site plan approval for all or part of the area 
included in the approved preliminary site plan is filed with the Township 
ClerkTownship Zoning Administrator within that time period.

[...]

1. Within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days of the Planning 

Commission’s approval, a fully executed Development Agreement has been 
recorded and the construction drawings have received detailed engineering 
final approval; and 

2. Within five hundred forty-five (545) calendar days following the date of 
approval, construction has begun on the property and is diligently pursued in 
conformance with the approved final site plan. 

D. Extension of Site Plan Approval. 
The Planning Commission may, at its discretion and upon written request and